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Semester key points Winter 2023/24

Semester schedule

Semester period
Semester introduction

Study organisation

Enrolment
Application leave of absence in WiSe 2023
Re-registration for SoSe 2024

Lectures

Lecture period

Semester and lecture interruptions

Saturdays and sundays
Public holidays in Thuringia

Interruption at the turn of the year

Exam organisation

Announcement of exam dates
Registration for exams
Examination period

Academic events

Ceremonial enrolment
Graduation ceremony in atumn
Graduation ceremony in winter

01.10.2023 - 31.03.2024
02.10.2023 - 06.10.2023

16.01.2023 - 30.10.2023
19.06.2023 - 09.01.2024
15.01.2024 - 02.02.2024

09.10.2023 - 02.02.2024

03.10.2023
31.10.2023
25.12.2023
26.12.2023
31.12.2023
01.01.2024
21.12.2023 - 03.01.2024

15.12.2023
10.01.2024 - 17.01.2024
12.02.2024 - 24.03.2024

07.10.2023
11.11.2023
10.02.2024
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